Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/12/17
AC and CG3 Series
Description
Littelfuse AC series two-electrode line protectors
provide a high degree of surge protection in AC line

[0.314 ± 0.008]
Core
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
CG3 X.X XXX D004
Breakdown Voltage
1.0 = 1000V
1.1 = 1100V
1.2 = 1200V
1.3 = 1300V
1.5 = 1500V
2.0 = 2000V
2.5 = 2500V
2.7 = 2700V
3.0 = 3000V
3.3 = 3300V
4.0 = 4000V
4.5 = 4500V
5.0 = 5000V
6.2 = 6200V
6.5 = 6500V
7.5 = 7500V
Series
CG3
Lead / Packaging Option
        = Core (no leads) / Bulk pack, 400 pcs per bag
  L    = Leaded / Bulk pack, 50 pcs per tray
LTR = Leaded / Tape & Reel, 500 pcs per reel
Special Suffix Code
Enter this D004 special suffix code when placing orders
for CG36.2, CG36.5 and CG37.5 only
AC XXX XXX
AC Line Voltage
120 = 120V
240 = 240V
Series
Lead / Packaging Option
        = Core (no leads) / Bulk pack, 400 pcs per bag
  L    = Leaded / Bulk pack, 50 pcs per tray
LTR = Leaded / Tape & Reel, 500 pcs per reel
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete
Disclaimer Notice at:  www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Littelfuse:
  AC240LTR  CG38.5L  CG31.3L-01  CG31.5L-07  CG32.0L-04  CG33.0L-03  CG31.5L  AC120L  CG35.0L  CG33.0L
CG32.0L  CG32.5L  CG37.5L  AC240L  AC120  AC120LTR  CG31.0L  CG31.0LTR  CG31.2L  CG31.5LTR
CG32.0LTR  CG32.5LTR  CG33.0LTR  CG33.5L  CG33.5LTR  CG34.0L  CG34.0LTR  CG36.5L  CG38.5LTR
CG34.5L  CG36.5LTR  CG39.0L  CG31.5  CG37.5  CG35.5L  CG35.0LTR  CG33.0  CG32.7L  CG32.7LTR  CG33.3L
CG37.5LD004  CG34.5LTR  CG31.2LTR  CG36.5LD004  AC240  CG34.0  CG33.3LTR  CG32.0  CG32.5  CG31.3L
CG34.5  CG31.3LTR  CG31.1L  CG33.3  CG31.2  CG35.0  CG31.0  CG31.1LTR